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Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals 

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented 
to the following merger and takeover proposals. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 70 (I) of the 

Commerce Act 1975 
H. Archer & Son Ltd. 

Salmond-Smith-Biolab Ltd. 

New Zealand News Ltd. 

New Zealand News Ltd. 

Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 

N.Z. Breweries Ltd. 

Proposal 

Norths Bakery Ltd. may acquire up to 26 percent of 
the ordinary shares in H. Archer and Sons Ltd. 

Salmond-Smith-Bolab Ltd. may acquire up to 100 
percent of the issued share capital of both Salmond 
Industries Ltd. and Smith-Biolab Ltd. 

N.Z. News Ltd. may acquire 33.3 percent of the share 
capital of East City News Ltd. 

N.Z. News Ltd. may acquire 33.3 percent of the share 
capital of Business Media Newspapers Ltd. 

Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. may acquire up to 50 
percent of the issued share capital of Commercial 
Securities Ltd. 

N.Z. Breweries Ltd. may acquire the chattels and wet 
and dry stock of the Commercial Hotel, Waipawa 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1986. 

Date of Consent 

13 February 1986 

13 February 1986 

17 February 1986 

17 February 1986 

18 February 1986 

12 February 1986 

Commission 
Reference 

556 

562 

557 

566 

595 

598 

D. T. WOGAN, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Ruatoria telephone exchange E. A. Forrest Ltd., Gisbome 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

141,526 
F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General. 

POHQ 3/369/10 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Hamilton-Raglan Microwave Radio System: Te Uku new 
building \ 

Halman Construction Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 
291,826 

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General. 
POHQ 3/2443 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Description of Work 

Various road formation, Maramarua State Forest 
Main office elevational treatment, Kaingaroa State Forest 
Croesus track hut, Paparoa State Forest 
Pole shed, N.Z.F.S. site, Hokitika Airport 
Office/information centre, Stewart Island 
Painting and cleaning houses, Waipa 

Successful Tenderer 

P. & E. McRobbie, P.O. Box 48, Pokeno 
Ronayne Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 2010, Rotorua 
M. D. Sadler, Nelson Creek via Greymouth 
R B. Olson, 40 Sale Street, Hokitika 
Colyer & Middlemass 
R A. Gray, RD. 2, Ngongotaha. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

70,000.00 
60,325.00 
38,073.99 
23,813.00 

19.7,604.00 
23,429.00 

9 


