THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 70 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975	Proposal	Date of Consent	Commission Reference
H. Archer & Son Ltd.	Norths Bakery Ltd. may acquire up to 26 percent of the ordinary shares in H. Archer and Sons Ltd.	13 February 1986	556
Salmond-Smith-Biolab Ltd.	Salmond-Smith-Bolab Ltd. may acquire up to 100 percent of the issued share capital of both Salmond Industries Ltd. and Smith-Biolab Ltd.	13 February 1986	562
New Zealand News Ltd.	N.Z. News Ltd. may acquire 33.3 percent of the share capital of East City News Ltd.	17 February 1986	557
New Zealand News Ltd.	N.Z. News Ltd. may acquire 33.3 percent of the share capital of Business Media Newspapers Ltd.	17 February 1986	566
Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd.	Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. may acquire up to 50 percent of the issued share capital of Commercial Securities Ltd.	18 February 1986	595
N.Z. Breweries Ltd.	N.Z. Breweries Ltd. may acquire the chattels and wet and dry stock of the Commercial Hotel, Waipawa	12 February 1986	598

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of February 1986.

D. T. WOGAN, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.

,

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

Ruatoria telephone exchange

E. A. Forrest Ltd., Gisborne

141,526

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General.

POHQ 3/369/10

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

Amount of

Hamilton-Raglan Microwave Radio System: Te Uku new

building

Halman Construction Ltd.

291,826

DOLLO 2/244

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General.

POHQ 3/2443

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Description of Work	Successful Tenderer	Accepted \$
Various road formation, Maramarua State Forest Main office elevational treatment, Kaingaroa State Forest Croesus track hut, Paparoa State Forest Pole shed, N.Z.F.S. site, Hokitika Airport Office/information centre, Stewart Island Painting and cleaning houses, Waipa	P. & E. McRobbie, P.O. Box 48, Pokeno Ronayne Construction Ltd., P.O. Box 2010, Rotorua M. D. Sadler, Nelson Creek via Greymouth R. B. Olson, 40 Sale Street, Hokitika Colyer & Middlemass R. A. Gray, R.D. 2, Ngongotaha.	70,000.00 60,325.00 38,073.99 23,813.00 197,604.00 23,429.00
		_

9